### **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**



ABN 83 141 128 841

3 February 2022

# HARANGA RESOURCES DEBUTS ON FRANKFURT EXCHANGE

# Highlights:

- Haranga Resources now trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange
- Follows successful listing on the Australian Securities Exchange less than one week ago, currently trading at +20% to listing price
- Aims to capitalise on European investor interest in African mineral resource projects

Perth-based uranium and gold explorer Haranga Resources Limited (ASX:HAR; "Haranga" or "the Company") is pleased to announce it has successfully applied for and been admitted for trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FSE), under the code 65EO.

The announcement follows Haranga's successful ASX debut on 27 January 2022.

Haranga Executive Chairman Peter Youd said "the Company was delighted to offer European investors another platform on which to trade in the African-focused explorer, which is actively advancing its Cote d'Ivoire gold project and Senegal uranium project".

Mr Youd has had experience listing Australian-based companies on the FSE previously.

"European investors have a particular interest in African mineral resource projects, so this is a great opportunity to broaden our shareholder base," Mr Youd said.

"There is also strong interest in uranium given the recent disruption to global supplies due to unrest in Kazahkstan, while gold continues to be a high priority commodity among European markets."

"As announced in our recent Quarterly Report, Haranga is awaiting assay results from an aircore drilling program completed at our Issia Gold Project in Cote d'Ivoire in late 2021, while negotiations are underway for the acquisition of historical data for our Saraya Uranium Project in Senegal."

"Accessing new markets allows Haranga to increase general liquidity of its shares and we look forward to sharing more of the Haranga story through virtual presentations to various European investor forums."

The Company also intends to apply for listing on the Over the Counter (OTCQB) Venture Market exchange in the USA, further increasing exposure and trading of Company shares in North America. Formal listing on the OTCQB is expected in March 2022.

This announcement is authorised by the Haranga Resources Board of Directors.

# Haranga Resources

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

ABN 83 141 128 841

### **About Haranga Resources Limited**

Haranga Resources has mapped out a two-year exploration and development budget, with an objective to outline resources for its two premier projects – Issia Gold Project and Saraya Uranium Project.

The Company has assembled a leadership team with significant experience and the credentials to manage an emerging ASX-listed mining organisation in the most responsible and sustainable way we can.

For further details please visit https://haranga.com

#### Further information:

**Investors** 

**Peter Youd** 

Executive Chairman
Haranga Resources Limited
peter.youd@haranga.com.au
+61 1300 141491

Media

**Jessica Gabites** 

Senior Media Advisor Spoke Corporate jessica@spokecorporate.com +61 412 784 587